

Squaw Butte Back Country Horsemen

SBBCH July 07, 2016 Meeting Minutes respectfully submitted by Shelly Duff, Secretary

- 1. Meeting called to order 7:00 pm by SBBCH Vice President Charles Chick
- 2. Motion to approve June minutes, made by Robbin Schindele, seconded, and passed.
- 3. Charles Chick presented the June Treasures report:

State Farm Bal 5/1/2016 \$6133.65 Interest \$1.56

Bal 5/31/16 \$6135.21

Checking Acct Bal 6/1/2016 \$2875.10

Income \$130.00

Interest .03

Expenses \$40.01 (Equip maintenance, website fee)

Bal 5/31/2016 \$2835.12

Bal uncommitted \$1605.12

Motion was made by MB Conger to accept the Treasures report as stated, seconded and passed.

4. Committee Reports:

Standing Committees

Education: Nothing new.

Projects & Rides:

Peace Creek trail: 100 trees cleared from the trails. Kennally Creek: 55 trees cleared from the trails. August 6/7: Squaw Creek and Poison Creek trails. August 20/21: Wilson Corals and Gabe's Peak trails.

Yard sale moved to 3rd weekend of Sept.

Public Event Committee:

Mustang Maddy will be giving a clinic August 11, 2016 in Nampa

State Directors/National Director:

Public Lands: Nothing New

Unfinished Business

5. New Business

Robbin Schindele has resigned as President of SBBCH.(June 2016)

Charles Chick opened the floor for nominations for president to finish out the year.

Phil Ryan was nominated for president.

Bill Conger moved to close the nomination, seconded and passed.

Phil Ryan will be president of SBBCH for the remainder of 2016.

Advertising: Charles Lox discussed adding more adds throughout the website. It was agreed to add not more than fifty adds. The new adds will not show up on the website until 2017.

6. Program, Good of the Order/Notices

Door Prizes

Meeting adjourned at 8:00 P.M.

2016 Officers of Squaw Butte Back Country Horsemen

President: Phil Ryan (as of July 7, 2016)

Vice-President: Charles Chick

Secretary: Shelly Duff

Treasurer: Shannon Schantz

Two (2) State Directors: Phil Ryan

Marybeth Conger

Alternate State Director: None Foundation Director: William Holt Alt Foundation Directors: Chris Holt